
Veteran Area Events 2024 
 
Feb. 15, Thurs., Breakfast with the Veterans, Mountain Terrace Senior Living, 9:00 am 
Feb. 28, Wed., AL Post 10, Veteran meal delivery, call number below for delivery 
Mar. 9, Sat., MOH meeting at clubhouse 1pm 
Mar. 21, Thurs., Breakfast with the Veterans, Mountain Terrace Senior Living, 9:00 am 
Mar. 27, Wed., AL Post 10, Veteran Easter meal delivery, call number below for delivery 
April. 22, Mon., NFHF #47, Central WI Airport, be there between 8&9pm 
April 18, Thurs., Business Expo, Noon to 5pm, CW Conv. Expo Center, Rothschild  
April 18, Thurs., Breakfast with the Veterans, Mountain Terrace Senior Living, 9:00 am 
May 11, Sat., MOH meeting at clubhouse 1pm 
May 16, Thurs., Breakfast with the Veterans, Mountain Terrace Senior Living, 9:00 am 
May 20, Mon., NFHF #48, Central WI Airport, be there between 8&9pm 
May 27, Mon., Memorial Day Ceremony at Restlawn Cemetery, meal at Bunkers 
July 13, Sat., MOH meeting at clubhouse 1pm 
Sept. 14, Sat., MOH meeting at clubhouse 1pm 
Sept. 23, Mon., NFHF #49, Central WI Airport, be there between 8&9pm  
Oct. 28, Mon., NFHF #50, Central WI Airport, be there between 8&9pm  
Nov. 9, Sat., MOH meeting at clubhouse 1pm 
 

Local Veteran Service Organizations Meetings 
VWCC, Denny’s Rothschild. Every Wednesday. 10am to 11:30am  
AL Rothschild Post 492 meeting 7pm, 1st Monday of the month 
AL Wausau Post 10 at Bunkers, 3rd Tues. except Dec., 6pm social hour, 7pm meeting 
DAV Chapter 31, Rib River meeting 4th Monday of the month 
DAV Graveen Chapter 64 meeting 1st Wednesday of the month except Jan., 7pm at Denny’s 
VFW Post 388, Wausau meetings 2nd Tues. of the month. Bingo every Wed. 7pm, open 4pm. 
VFW Post 8280. Peplin meetings First Wednesday of the month, 7pm 
VFW Post 10203, Mar-Lin meetings 4th Monday of month, 7pm, Contact Don 715-573-3208 
VFW Post 8068, Elderon meeting 2nd Tue. of the month, 7pm, Contact Ted 306-632-5254 
VFW Post 1638, Merrill Northwoods Post, 1st Tue. of the month 6pm  
VVA 479. Rib River meeting at Denny’s, contact Roger 715-257-1000 
 

Veteran Service Organizations Points of Contact 
VWCC - Veterans Weekly Cup of Coffee – Mike Heilmann 715-846-0166                      
WLVA -WI Lao Veterans of America – Shoua Xiong 715-551-3984 
NFHF - Never Forgotten Honor Flight – Jim Campbell 715-573-9496          
MOH - Man of Honor Society – Jeff Morgan 715-203-3211                 
AL - American Legion (Post 10 Wausau) – Tony Nardi 715-581-5210 
DAV - Disabled American Veterans (Milwaukee) 414-902-5736                  
VFW-Veterans of Foreign Wars (Post 388 Wausau) – Chuck Marvin Jr. 715-842-0388 
PFW – Patriots for Warriors – Lonny Huebner- 715-218-4627  
Patriot K9 – Lani Rethaber 715-298-1373 
Military Honor Guard (Marathon County) – John Pellegrino 715-551-1039 
MCVRC – Marathon County Veterans Resource Coalition – David Monk 715-573-4204 
 
VA CBOC - Wausau Community Outpatient Clinic – 1105 E Grand Avenue, Rothschild 715-842-2834 
 
MCVSO - Marathon County Veterans Service Officer - 212 River Drive, Wausau – Jill Geoffroy 715-261-1141  


